EMPLOYMENT APPEALS TRIBUNAL

APPEALS OF: CASE NO.

4 Employees RP398/2006
RP399/2006
RP400/2006
RP401/2006

against

Employer

under

REDUNDANCY PAYMENTS ACTS, 1967 TO 2003

I certify that the Tribunal
(Division of Tribunal)

Chairman: Mr. J. Fahy B.L.

Members:  Mr. P. Pierson
Mr. J. LeCumbre

heard these appeals at Athlone on 4 October 2007
Representation:

Appellants:
In Person

Respondent:

Mr. Tom McDonnelly, Leo F. Branigan & Co, Solicitors,
6 New Street, Longford

The determination of the Tribunal was as follows:



Determination:

Based on the uncontroverted evidence of the appellants the Tribunal finds that the appellants are
entitled to payments under the Redundancy Payments Acts, 1967 to 2003 based on the following

criteria.

Name

It should be noted that payments from the social insurance fund are limited to €600-00 per week

Date of Birth

26/07/1974
14/09/1981
15/02/1977
04/07/1984

Sealed with the Seal of the
Employment Appeals Tribunal

This

(Sgd.)

(CHAIRMAN)

Employment
started
14/07/2003
11/07/2003
19/07/2003
07/08/2003

Employment
ended
10/02/2006
30/01/2006
30/01/2006
30/01/2006

Gross weekly pay

€651-82
€410-00
€492-10
€300-00



