EMPLOYMENT APPEALS TRIBUNAL

APPEALS OF:	CASE NO.
4 Employees	RP398/2006
	RP399/2006
	RP400/2006
	RP401/2006
against	
Employer	
under	

REDUNDANCY PAYMENTS ACTS, 1967 TO 2003

I certify that the Tribunal (Division of Tribunal)

Chairman: Mr. J. Fahy B.L.

Members: Mr. P. Pierson

Mr. J. LeCumbre

heard these appeals at Athlone on 4 October 2007

Representation:

Appellants:

In Person

Respondent:

Mr. Tom McDonnelly, Leo F. Branigan & Co, Solicitors,

6 New Street, Longford

The determination of the Tribunal was as follows:

Determination:

Based on the uncontroverted evidence of the appellants the Tribunal finds that the appellants are entitled to payments under the Redundancy Payments Acts, 1967 to 2003 based on the following criteria.

Name	Date of Birth	Employment started	Employment ended	Gross weekly pay
	26/07/1974	14/07/2003	10/02/2006	€651-82
	14/09/1981	11/07/2003	30/01/2006	€410-00
	15/02/1977	19/07/2003	30/01/2006	€492-10
	04/07/1984	07/08/2003	30/01/2006	€300-00

It should be noted that payments from the social insurance fund are limited to €600-00 per week

Employment Appeals Tribunal
This
(Sgd.)
(CHAIRMAN)

Sealed with the Seal of the